of PLAE.  I will provide an update on the status of this exercise in my supplementary report.

PLAE Head of Actuarial Function Report
Proposed transfers of business from RLL and PLL to PLAE Page 24 of 36

5.6. Source of funding

5.6.1. RAL is contributing the initial capital of PLAE in a two-stage process:

● In May 2021, RAL injected sufficient capital to hold eligible basic own funds to cover at least PLAE’s

MCR prior to the time of authorisation, plus any other short-term obligations of PLAE prior to the

transfer; and

● RAL will inject the remaining amount of cash required to capitalise PLAE prior to the transfers of

business from RLL and PLL.  This is a requirement of the Schemes before the transfers can take

effect.

As RAL is not a party to the Schemes, RAL will give an undertaking to the English Court that it will

contribute sufficient assets to PLAE so that the Capitalisation Requirement may be satisfied.

5.6.2. Prior to the transfers and following the injection of funds, PLAE will have the following solvency II balance

sheet.

Table 10: YE21 Pro Forma Balance Sheet (pre transfer)

€m

At Authorisation Before the transfer
can take place

Excess shareholder assets* 6.0 170.4

Assets backing annuity business - -

Reinsurance recoverables - -

Other assets - -

Total assets 6.0 170.4

Index-linked and unit-linked insurance - -

Other life insurance - -

Health - -

Insurance with profit participation - -

Total liabilities - -

Own funds 6.0 170.4

SCR 3.7 3.7

December solvency ratio before dividend 162% 4606%

* £5m has been converted at the Q4 21 exchange rate of £1 : € 1.1907
 SCR, pre-transfer, equals the MCR of €3.7m

5.6.3. The tables illustrate the amounts of funding that would be required based on the financial information

available as at 31 December 2021.

5.6.5. An updated final assessment of the required funding will be carried out during Q3 2022, to take account

of any changes in market conditions or other assumptions that underpin the calculations during the year,

as well as the run-off of the business since 31 December 2021.

5.6.6. The Boards of PLL and RLL will determine and agree the amount of assets that PLAE will be required to

hold, taking account of the transferring assets under the Schemes.  This is a requirement of the Schemes